

CITY OF SIDNEY
DEPARTMENT OF ENGINEERING
BID TABULATION
PROJECT: Lynn Street Storm Sewer Replacement
Date: February 27, 2020

				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		MILLIGAN CONSTRUCTION SIDNEY, OH		DONALD A SOMMER ANNA, OH		DEGEN EXCAVATING LIMA, OH		SPEARMAN BROS. SIDNEY, OH		DURST BROS. EXCAVATING TIPP CITY, OH		STURM CONSTRUCTION SIDNEY, OH		DAVE NAGEL EXCAVATING SIDNEY, OH		OUTDOOR ENTERPRISE CASSTOWN, OH		TOM'S CONSTRUCTION ST. HENRY, OH	
Item	Description	Total Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
BASE BID																							
202	REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,700.00	\$8,700.00	\$7,700.00	\$7,700.00	\$4,600.00	\$4,600.00	\$3,115.45	\$3,115.45
202	ASPHALT REMOVED, AS PER PLAN (ALLEY)	SY	362	\$5.00	\$1,810.00	\$5.00	\$1,810.00	\$2.80	\$1,013.60	\$12.00	\$4,344.00	\$6.00	\$2,172.00	\$4.00	\$1,448.00	\$13.00	\$4,706.00	\$25.00	\$9,050.00	\$5.00	\$1,810.00	\$1.44	\$521.28
202	CURB REMOVED	LF	10	\$5.00	\$50.00	\$5.00	\$50.00	\$20.00	\$200.00	\$55.00	\$550.00	\$15.00	\$150.00	\$10.00	\$100.00	\$27.00	\$270.00	\$4.00	\$40.00	\$30.00	\$300.00	\$5.98	\$59.80
202	4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK REMOVED	SF	20	\$2.00	\$40.00	\$2.00	\$40.00	\$10.00	\$200.00	\$5.00	\$100.00	\$10.00	\$200.00	\$5.00	\$100.00	\$20.00	\$400.00	\$8.00	\$160.00	\$10.00	\$200.00	\$3.64	\$72.80
202	6" CONCRETE DRIVES REMOVED	SF	140	\$3.00	\$420.00	\$2.00	\$280.00	\$4.00	\$560.00	\$5.00	\$700.00	\$7.00	\$980.00	\$2.00	\$280.00	\$14.00	\$1,960.00	\$3.00	\$420.00	\$10.00	\$1,400.00	\$2.64	\$369.60
203	EXCAVATION, INCLUDING EMBANKMENT CONSTRUCTION, APP (ALLEY)	CY	61	\$25.00	\$1,525.00	\$22.00	\$1,342.00	\$35.00	\$2,135.00	\$25.00	\$1,525.00	\$50.00	\$3,050.00	\$25.00	\$1,525.00	\$27.00	\$1,647.00	\$20.00	\$1,220.00	\$30.00	\$1,830.00	\$18.15	\$1,107.15
204	SUBGRADE COMPACTION, AS PER PLAN (ALLEY)	SY	362	\$2.50	\$905.00	\$2.00	\$724.00	\$1.20	\$434.40	\$1.75	\$633.50	\$1.50	\$543.00	\$2.00	\$724.00	\$1.00	\$362.00	\$0.50	\$181.00	\$1.00	\$362.00	\$0.53	\$191.86
304	AGGREGATE BASE 9" IN TWO LIFTS (TRENCH PATCH)	CY	36	\$55.00	\$1,980.00	\$40.00	\$1,440.00	\$36.00	\$1,296.00	\$60.00	\$2,160.00	\$45.00	\$1,620.00	\$50.00	\$1,800.00	\$65.00	\$2,340.00	\$24.00	\$864.00	\$60.00	\$2,160.00	\$28.48	\$1,025.28
304	AGGREGATE BASE 6" (ALLEY)	CY	61	\$55.00	\$3,355.00	\$40.00	\$2,440.00	\$36.00	\$2,196.00	\$60.00	\$3,660.00	\$36.00	\$2,196.00	\$45.00	\$2,745.00	\$65.00	\$3,965.00	\$24.00	\$1,464.00	\$100.00	\$6,100.00	\$41.27	\$2,517.47
411	2" STABILIZED CRUSHED AGGREGATE (TOP DRESS DISTURBED AREAS)	CY	1	\$55.00	\$55.00	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$135.00	\$135.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$47.80	\$47.80
411	4" STABILIZED CRUSHED AGGREGATE	CY	2	\$55.00	\$110.00	\$40.00	\$80.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$135.00	\$270.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$46.80	\$93.60
448	1.5" ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE, TYPE 2 (TRENCH PATCH)	CY	1	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$675.00	\$675.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$638.63	\$638.63
448	1.5" ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1 (TRENCH PATCH)	CY	1	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$675.00	\$675.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$638.63	\$638.63
448	2" ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1 (ALLEY)	CY	19.5	\$450.00	\$8,775.00	\$500.00	\$9,750.00	\$310.50	\$6,054.75	\$300.00	\$5,850.00	\$288.00	\$5,616.00	\$500.00	\$9,750.00	\$450.00	\$8,775.00	\$275.00	\$5,362.50	\$400.00	\$7,800.00	\$432.30	\$8,429.85
452	6" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE (DRIVES)	SY	16	\$90.00	\$1,440.00	\$80.00	\$1,280.00	\$57.00	\$912.00	\$105.00	\$1,680.00	\$25.00	\$400.00	\$110.00	\$1,760.00	\$54.00	\$864.00	\$55.00	\$880.00	\$125.00	\$2,000.00	\$104.23	\$1,667.68
608	4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	20	\$9.00	\$180.00	\$20.00	\$400.00	\$15.00	\$300.00	\$7.00	\$140.00	\$10.00	\$200.00	\$10.00	\$200.00	\$20.00	\$400.00	\$25.50	\$510.00	\$20.00	\$400.00	\$14.24	\$284.80
609	CITY TYPE 1, ROLL CURB AND GUTTER	LF	10	\$35.00	\$350.00	\$40.00	\$400.00	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$60.00	\$600.00	\$25.00	\$250.00	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$80.00	\$800.00	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$93.86	\$938.60
611	4" SDR 35 PVC STORM SEWER	LF	5	\$55.00	\$275.00	\$15.00	\$75.00	\$67.00	\$335.00	\$62.00	\$310.00	\$40.00	\$200.00	\$20.00	\$100.00	\$45.00	\$225.00	\$25.00	\$125.00	\$20.00	\$100.00	\$46.47	\$232.35
611	6" SDR 35 PVC STORM SEWER	LF	5	\$60.00	\$300.00	\$20.00	\$100.00	\$75.00	\$375.00	\$71.50	\$357.50	\$50.00	\$250.00	\$30.00	\$150.00	\$45.00	\$225.00	\$30.00	\$150.00	\$30.00	\$150.00	\$56.49	\$282.45
611	10" SDR 26 HEAVY WALL PVC STORM SEWER	LF	10	\$75.00	\$750.00	\$40.00	\$400.00	\$107.00	\$1,070.00	\$77.50	\$775.00	\$65.00	\$650.00	\$75.00	\$750.00	\$65.00	\$650.00	\$30.00	\$300.00	\$40.00	\$400.00	\$122.15	\$1,221.50
611	12" SDR 26 HEAVY WALL PVC STORM SEWER	LF	434	\$80.00	\$34,720.00	\$60.00	\$26,040.00	\$73.50	\$31,899.00	\$62.00	\$26,908.00	\$70.00	\$30,380.00	\$55.00	\$23,870.00	\$57.00	\$24,738.00	\$52.47	\$22,771.98	\$70.00	\$30,380.00	\$74.85	\$32,484.90
611	2-2-B CATCH BASIN, AS PER PLAN	EA	3	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,060.00	\$3,180.00	\$1,300.00	\$3,900.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,400.00	\$4,200.00	\$1,400.00	\$4,200.00	\$1,800.00	\$5,400.00	\$1,800.00	\$5,400.00	\$1,753.89	\$5,261.67
611	TYPE 3 STORM MANHOLE, AS PER PLAN	EA	3	\$4,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,765.00	\$8,295.00	\$2,100.00	\$6,300.00	\$4,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$2,350.00	\$7,050.00	\$2,300.00	\$6,900.00	\$5,700.00	\$17,100.00	\$3,200.00	\$9,600.00	\$4,531.69	\$13,595.07
611	4" SDR 35 PVC SANITARY LATERAL REPAIRS (AS NEEDED)	LF	10	\$55.00	\$550.00	\$10.00	\$100.00	\$20.00	\$200.00	\$90.00	\$900.00	\$5.00	\$50.00	\$10.00	\$100.00	\$45.00	\$450.00	\$20.00	\$200.00	\$4.00	\$40.00	\$26.04	\$260.40
611	8" SDR 35 PVC SANITARY SEWER REPAIRS (AS NEEDED)	LF	10	\$85.00	\$850.00	\$15.00	\$150.00	\$40.00	\$400.00	\$95.00	\$950.00	\$5.00	\$50.00	\$20.00	\$200.00	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$30.00	\$300.00	\$8.00	\$80.00	\$39.89	\$398.90
614	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LUMP	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$11,100.00	\$11,100.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$6,390.97	\$6,390.97
623	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES AND SURVEYING, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$3,057.00	\$3,057.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$741.08	\$741.08
659	SEEDING AND MULCHING, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,450.00	\$1,450.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,135.43	\$2,135.43
TOTAL					\$89,340.00		\$67,941.00		\$70,355.75		\$72,000.00		\$76,657.00		\$76,752.00		\$79,332.00		\$79,998.48		\$81,112.00		\$84,725.00